
DESIGNATED DISPOSAL POINTS AND SCHEDULES 
 
From 23 September 2019 to 31 March 2020, you may dispose of your PMDs at any 
of the disposal points listed below.  Please refer to 
www.onemotoring.com.sg/escooter for the latest list of disposal points. 
 

S/N Locations Date Time 

Central North 

1 Blk 435B Fernvale Rd S(792435). Loading and 
unloading area 

28/09/2019 10am – 2pm 

2 Blk 909A Hougang St 91 S(531909). Near Utility 
Room 

28/09/2019 5pm - 9pm 

3 Blk 512 Ang Mo Kio Ave 8, S(560512). Parking 
lots 77-79 (or nearby parking lots), near Cheng 
San Community Club 

12/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

4 Store beside Bin Compound beside Blk 150 Lor 
1 Toa Payoh S(310150) 

13/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

5 Blk 441 Fernvale Rd S(790441). Multi-storey 
carpark SK75 near Utility Area 

21/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

6 Blk 260 Kim Keat Ave, S(310260). Outside Bin 
Centre 

24/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

7 Blk 175 Bishan St 13 S(570175). Behind Bin 
Centre 

31/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

8 Blk 246A Bishan St 22 S(571246). Parking lots 
196 and 197, next to multi-storey carpark  

03/11/2019 5pm – 9pm 

9 Blk 415A Ang Mo Kio Ave 10 S(561415). 
Communal Hall, near Teck Ghee Community 
Club 

11/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

10 Blk 726 Ang Mo Kio Ave 6 S(560726). Parking 
lot 8, next to Blk 724 Market 

18/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

11 Blk 985B Buangkok Crescent S(532985). 
Outside Bin Centre 

23/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

12 Blk 201 Toa Payoh North S(310201). Parking 
lots 73 - 75, next to Bin Centre 

30/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

13 Blk 435B Fernvale Rd S(792435). Loading and 
unloading area  

02/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

14 Store beside Bin Compound beside Blk 150 Lor 
1 Toa Payoh S(310150) 

08/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

15 Blk 415A Ang Mo Kio Ave 10 S(561415). 
Communal Hall, near Teck Ghee Community 
Club 

15/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

16 Blk 201 Toa Payoh North S(310201). Parking 
lots 73-75, next to Bin Centre 

21/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

17 Blk 985B Buangkok Crescent S(532985). 
Outside Bin Centre 

27/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

18 Blk 175 Bishan St 13 S(570175). Behind Bin 
Centre 

28/12/2019 10am - 2pm 

19 Public carpark beside LTA office at 10 Sin Ming 
Drive S(575701) 

31/12/2019 4pm - 8pm 
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20 Blk 441 Fernvale Rd S(790441). Multi-storey 
carpark SK75 near Utility Area 

05/01/2020 10am - 2pm 

21 Store beside Bin Compound beside Blk 150 Lor 
1 Toa Payoh S(310150) 

23/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

22 Blk 435B Fernvale Rd S(792435). Loading and 
unloading area 

30/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

23 Blk 909A Hougang St 91 S(531909), Utility 
Room 

06/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

24 Blk 260, Kim Keat Ave, S(310260). Outside Bin 
Centre 

09/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

25 Blk 534 Serangoon North Ave 4 S(550534). 
Outside Bin Centre 

17/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

26 Blk 415A Ang Mo Kio Ave 10 S(561415). 
Communal Hall, near Teck Ghee Community 
Club 

23/02/2020 10am - 2pm 

27 Blk 246A Bishan St 22 S(571246). Parking lots 
196 and 197, next to multi-storey carpark  

24/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

28 Blk 201 Toa Payoh North S(310201). Parking 
lots 73-75, next to Bin Centre 

05/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

29 Blk 512 Ang Mo Kio Ave 8, S(560512). Parking 
lots 77-79 (or nearby parking lots), near Cheng 
San Community Club 

16/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

30 Blk 726 Ang Mo Kio Ave 6 S(560726). Parking 
lot 8, next to Blk 724 Market 

21/03/2020 10am - 2pm 

Central South 

1 Blk 140 Jalan Bukit Merah S(160140). Outside 
Bin Centre 

28/09/2019 5pm - 9pm 

2 Blk 16 Upper Boon Keng Rd S(380016). Behind 
substation 

06/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

3 Blk 84 Commonwealth Close S(140084). Open 
area in front of Bin Centre  

12/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

4 Blk 119 McNair Road S(320119). Parking lots 
130-132, next to Bin Centre 

19/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

5 Blk 171A Stirling Rd S(141171). Sheltered top 
deck of Multi-storey carpark 

24/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

6 Blk 11 York Hill, S(162011). Parking lots 8-10 31/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

7 Between Blks 121 and 123 Bukit Merah View 
S(151121). Parking lots 30-32 at surface 
carpark next to Bin Centre 

07/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

8 Blk 4 Beach Road S(190004). Open area near 
Bin Centre  

09/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

9 Blk 9 Gloucester Road S(210009). Parking lots 
153-155 in carpark TPKJ1, next to Bin Centre 

17/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

10 Blk 145 Potong Pasir Avenue 2, S(350145). 
Parking lots 80-82, behind temple 

25/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

11 Blk 32 Telok Blangah Rise S(090032). Parking 
lots 169-171, near Lift B 

28/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 



12 Blk 119 McNair Road S(320119). Parking lots 
130-132, next to Bin Centre 

08/12/2019 5pm – 9pm  

13 Blk 84 Commonwealth Close S(140084).Open 
area in front of Bin Centre 

14/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

14 Blk 145 Potong Pasir Avenue 2, S(350142). 
Parking lots 80-82, behind temple 

21/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

15 Blk 9 Gloucester Road S(210009). Parking lots 
153-155 in carpark TPKJ1, next to Bin Centre 

28/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

16 Blk 84 Commonwealth Close S(140084).Open 
area in front of Bin Centre 

09/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

17 Blk 4 Beach Road S(190004). Open area near 
Bin Centre  

13/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

18 Between Blks 121 and 123 Bukit Merah View 
S(151121). Parking lots 30-32 at surface 
carpark next to Bin Centre 

18/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

19 Blk 145 Potong Pasir Avenue 2, S(350142). 
Parking lots 80-82, behind temple 

01/02/2020 10am - 2pm 

20 Blk 171A Stirling Rd S(141171). Sheltered top 
deck of Multi-storey carpark 

16/02/2020 10am - 2pm 

21 Blk 9 Gloucester Road S(210009). Parking lots 
153-155 in carpark TPKJ1, next to Bin Centre 

17/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

22 Blk 11 York Hill, S(162011). Parking lots 8-10 29/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

23 Blk 140 Jalan Bukit Merah S(160140). Outside 
Bin Centre 

12/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

24 Blk 16 Upper Boon Keng Rd S(380016). Behind 
substation 

19/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

25 Blk 32 Telok Blangah Rise S(090032). Parking 
lots 169-171, near Lift B 

22/03/2020 10am - 2pm 

26 Blk 119 McNair Road S(320119). Parking lots 
130-132, next to Bin Centre 

30/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

North East  

1 Parking lots 81A and 81 at carpark T58 near Blk 
872B Tampines St 86 S(522872) 

30/09/2019 5pm - 9pm 

2 Parking lots 58 and 59 near Blk 240 Hougang St 
22 S(530240) 

03/10/2019 5pm -9pm 

3 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 621A/B Edgefield 
Walk S(821621) 

03/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

4 Parking lot 43 at carpark near Blk 324 Hougang 
Ave 5 S(530324)  

07/10/2019 5pm -9pm 

5 Service Road Access between Blk 603 Punggol 
Road MSCP and Blk 603A Punggol Road 
S(821603) 

12/10/2019 5pm -9pm 

6 Parking lots 83-85 at Multi-storey carpark at 
B141A Serangoon North Ave 1 S(551141)  

17/10/2019 5pm -9pm 

7 Near Multi-storey carpark Blk 248A 
Compassvale Road S(541248) 

17/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 



8 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 569 Pasir Ris St 
51 S(510569) 

20/10/2019 5pm -9pm 

9 Blk 418 Tampines St 41 S(520418). Beside Bin 
Centre near carpark T73 

26/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

10 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 104 Pasir Ris St 
12 S(510104) 

02/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

11 Behind Multi-storey carpark (TM30) at Blk 701A 
Tampines St 71 S(521701) 

02/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

12 Parking lot at Blk 522 Hougang Ave 6 
S(530522) 

3/11/2019 10am – 2pm 

13 Blk 334 Tampines St 32 S(520334). Loading 
area near carpark TM10 

11/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

14 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 182 Rivervale 
Crescent S(540182) 

14/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

15 Blk 609 Bedok Reservoir Road S(470609). 
Carpark 

23/11/2019 5pm -9pm 

16 Blk 522 Tampines Central 7 S(520522). 
Between Multi-storey carpark TM46 and Blk 
523A service road  

23/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

17 Parking lots 564-566 at Carpark B94A near Blk 
518 Bedok North Ave 2 S(460518)  

24/11/2019 5pm -9pm 

18 Service Road Access near Blk 222 Sumang 
Lane Multi-storey carpark S(820222).  

30/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

19 Parking lot at Blk 522 Hougang Ave 6 
S(530522) 

07/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

20 Near Multi-storey carpark Blk 248A 
Compassvale Road S(541248) 

14/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

21 Parking lots 339-340 at Blk 845, Tampines St 83 
S(520845) 

14/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

22 Carpark next to Blk 551 Bedok North Avenue 1 
S(460551).  

19/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

23 Blk 440 Tampines St 43 S(520440). Beside Bin 
Centre near carpark T76 

12/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

24 Service Road Access between Blk 603 Punggol 
Road MSCP and Blk 603A Punggol Road 
S(821603) 

16/12/2019 5pm -9pm 

25 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 569 Pasir Ris St 
51 S(510569) 

28/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

26 Next to Bin Centre at Tampines Central 1, Block 
507 S(520507) 

28/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

27 Parking lots 58 and 59 near Blk 240 Hougang St 
22 S(530240) 

04/01/2020 5pm -9pm 

28 Blk 870B Tampines St 86 S(522870). Near 
pumproom 

05/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

29 Parking lots 564-566 at Carpark B94A near Blk 
518 Bedok North Ave 2 S(460518)  

09/01/2020 5pm -9pm 

30 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 621A/B Edgefield 
Walk S(821621) 

12/01/2020 10am - 2pm 



31 Near Multi-storey carpark Blk 248A 
Compassvale Road S(541248) 

01/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

32 Blk 304 Tampines St 32 S(520304). Service 
road between Blk 303 and 304 near carpark 
TM6 

02/02/2020 10am - 2pm 

33 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 569 Pasir Ris St 
51 S(510569) 

03/02/2020 5pm -9pm 

34 Blk 609 Bedok Reservoir Road S(470609). 
Carpark 

06/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

35 Parking lots 83-85 at Multi-storey carpark at 
B141A Serangoon North Ave 1 S(551141)  

08/02/2020 10am - 2pm 

36 Service road near Blk 713 Tampines St 71 
S(520713). Near carpark TM32 

27/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

37 Service Road Access near Blk 222 Sumang 
Lane Multi-storey carpark S(820222).  

02/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

38 Parking lot 43 at carpark near Blk 324 Hougang 
Ave 5 S(530324)  

07/03/2020 10am - 2pm 

39 Blk 517 Tampines Central 7 S(520517). 
Loading/unloading bay area near pavillion 

16/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

40 Open Surface Carpark at Blk 104 Pasir Ris St 
12 S(510104) 

19/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

41 Car Park near to Blk 702 Bedok Reservoir Road 
S(470702) 

26/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

42 Service Road Access between Blk 111 and Blk 
111A Multi-storey carpark Rivervale Dr 
S(540111) 

29/03/2020 10am - 2pm 

North West  

1 Blk 462A Sembawang Dr S(751462). Next to 
surface carpark 28/09/2019 10am - 2pm 

2 Parking lots 253-255 in carpark INY26 opposite 
Blk 816 Yishun St 81 S(760816) 05/10/2019 10am -2pm 

3 Near Centralised Refuse Chute, Blk 555 Choa 
Chu Kang North 6 S(680555) 05/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

4 Beside Bin Centre in front of Blk 149 Petir Rd 
S(670149) 06/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

5 Loading and unloading bay between Blks 
588/588C Montreal Dr S(750588) 07/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

6 Beside Blk 309A Clementi Ave 4 Bin Centre 
S(121309) 19/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

7 Bin Centre beside Blk 138 Marsiling Rd 
S(730138) 19/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

8 Parking lots 473-475 at carpark Y41 opposite 
Blk 304 Yishun Central S(760304) 19/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

9 Near Multi-storey carpark Blk 351 Canberra 
Road S(750351) 26/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

10 Parking lots 123-129 in carpark A78 near Blk 
163 Ang Mo Kio Ave 4 S(560163) 31/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 



11 Recess area near Blk 839 Woodlands St 82 
S(730839) 02/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

12 Parking lots 479-481 at carpark Y12 at the gable 
end near Blk 165 Yishun Ring Rd S(760165) 04/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

13 Beside Bin Centre near Blk 1 Ghim Moh Rd 
S(270001) 07/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

14 Near Multi-purpose Hall, Blk 635 Choa Chu 
Kang North 6 S(680635) 09/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

15 Corner Lot next to 546A Multi-storey carpark, at 
Blk 547 Woodlands Dr 16 S(730547) 14/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

16 Beside Bin Centre near Blk 125 Pending Rd 
S(670125) 16/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

17 Parking lots 507C-E in carpark INY10 at the 
gable end of Blk 767 Yishun Ave 3 S(760767) 17/11/2019 10am -2pm 

18 Beside utilities Centre near Blk 468A Segar Rd 
S(671468) 25/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

19 Space next to Bin Centre near Blk 119 Marsiling 
Rise S(730119) 25/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

20 Near Multi-purpose Hall, Blk 635 Choa Chu 
Kang North 6 S(680635) 

07/12/2019 10am – 2pm  

21 Parking lots 479-481 at carpark Y12 at the gable 
end near Blk 165 Yishun Ring Rd S(760165) 

07/12/2019 10am – 2pm  

22 Along service road, between Blks 718A/718 
Woodlands Ave 6 S(730718) 

07/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

23 Near Blk 11 Toh Yi Dr Bin Centre S(590011) 08/12/2019  5pm – 9pm 

24 Space next to Bin Centre near Blk 119 Marsiling 
Rise S(730119) 

15/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

25 Parking lots 253-255 in carpark INY26 opposite 
Blk 816 Yishun St 81 S(760816) 

15/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

26 Near Multi-storey carpark Blk 351 Canberra 
Road S(750351) 

16/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

27 Beside Bin Centre in front of Blk 149 Petir Rd 
S(670149) 

21/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

28 Beside Bin Centre near Blk 125 Pending Rd 
S(670125) 09/12/2019 5pm -9pm 

29 Parking lots 473-475 at carpark Y41 opposite 
Blk 304 Yishun Central S(760304) 23/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

30 Parking lots 479-481 at carpark Y12 at the gable 
end near Blk 165 Yishun Ring Rd S(760165) 04/01/2020 10am -2pm 

31 Near Centralised Refuse Chute, Blk 555 Choa 
Chu Kang North 6 S(680555) 06/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

32 Corner Lots next to 546A Multi-storey carpark, 
at Blk 547 Woodlands Dr 16 S(730547) 11/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

33 Recess area near Blk 839 Woodlands St 82 
S(730839) 20/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

34 Near Blk 11 Toh Yi Dr Bin Centre S(590011) 30/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

35 Blk 462A Sembawang Dr S(751462). Next to 
surface carpark 03/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 



36 Beside Bin Centre in front of Blk 149 Petir Rd 
S(670149) 13/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

37 Parking lots 123-129 in carpark A78 near Blk 
163 Ang Mo Kio Ave 4 S(560163) 15/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

38 Bin Centre beside Blk 138 Marsiling Rd 
S(730138) 20/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

39 Beside Bin Centre near blk 114 Clementi St 13 
S(120114) 22/02/2020 5pm -9pm 

40 Space next to Bin Centre near Blk 119 Marsiling 
Rise S(730119) 01/03/2020 10am - 2pm 

41 Near Multi-storey carpark Blk 419 Yishun Ave 
11 S(760419) 02/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

42 Parking lots 507C-E in carpark INY10 at the 
gable end of Blk 767 Yishun Ave 3 S(760767) 05/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

43 Beside utilities Centre near Blk 468A Segar Rd 
S(671468) 14/03/2020 5pm -9pm 

44 Along service road, between Blks 718A/718 
Woodlands Ave 6 S(730718) 15/03/2020 10am - 2pm 

45 Parking lots 253-255 in carpark INY26 opposite 
Blk 816 Yishun St 81 S(760816) 23/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

46 Near Multi-purpose Hall, Blk 635 Choa Chu 
Kang North 6 S(680635) 30/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

South East 

1 Outside Bin Centre, carpark near Blk 53 Chai 
Chee St S(460053) 

26/09/2019 5pm - 9pm 

2 Parking lots 136-139 at carpark at Blk 71 Bedok 
South Ave 3 S(460071)  

29/09/2019 5pm - 9pm 

3 Carpark outside Bin Centre near Blk 3 East 
Coast Road S(450003) 

07/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

4 Parking lots 746-748 at surface carpark B19 
near Blk 44/46 Bedok South Rd S(460044) 

12/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

5 Carpark near Blk 242 Serangoon Ave 3 
S(550242) 

13/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

6 Carpark at Blk 416/418 Bedok North Ave 2 
S(460416) 

14/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

7 Carpark outside Bin Centre near Blk 25 Eunos 
Crescent S(400025) 

26/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

8 Parking lots 98-100 at carpark B26 near Blks 98 
and 100 Bedok North Ave 4 S(460100) 

04/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

9 Outside Bin Centre, Multi-storey carpark of Blk 
35A Marine Crescent S(441035) 

07/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

10 Outside Bin Centre, Multi-storey carpark of Blk 
93A Jalan Dua S(391093) 

21/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

11 Behind Multi-storey carpark of Blk 66A Circuit 
Road S(371066) 

23/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

12 Parking lots 321-323 at Carpark SI 10 near Blk 
146/154 Simei St 1 S(520154) 

24/11/2019 10am - 2pm 



13 Carpark (outside Bin Centre) near Blk 25 Eunos 
Crescent S(400025) 

05/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

14 Parking lots 746-748 at surface carpark B19 
near Blk 44/46 Bedok South Rd S(460044) 

05/12/2019  5pm - 9pm 

15 Outside Bin Centre, carpark near Blk 53 Chai 
Chee St S(460053) 

14/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

16 Parking lots 321-323 at Carpark SI 10 near Blk 
146/154 Simei St 1 S(520154) 

15/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

17 Carpark near Blk 242 Serangoon Ave 3 
S(550242) 

22/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

18 Parking lots 321-323 at Carpark SI 10 near Blk 
146/154 Simei St 1 S(520154) 

06/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

19 Outside Bin Centre, Multi-storey carpark of Blk 
93A Jalan Dua S(391093) 

12/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

20 Behind Multi-storey carpark of Blk 66A Circuit 
Road S(371066) 

16/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

21 Carpark at Blk 416/418 Bedok North Ave 2 
S(460416) 

19/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

22 Outside Bin Centre, carpark near Blk 53 Chai 
Chee St S(460053) 

02/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

23 Parking lots 98-100 at carpark B26 near Blks 98 
and 100 Bedok North Ave 4 S(460100) 

08/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

24 Parking lots 136-139 at carpark at Blk 71 Bedok 
South Ave 3 S(460071)  

20/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

25 Carpark outside Bin Centre near Blk 3 East 
Coast Road S(450003) 

22/02/2020 10am - 2pm 

26 Outside Bin Centre, Multi-storey carpark of Blk 
35A Marine Crescent S(441035) 

01/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

27 Carpark near Blk 242 Serangoon Ave 3 
S(550242) 

09/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

28 Parking lots 746-748 at surface carpark B19 
near Blk 44/46 Bedok South Rd S(460044) 

23/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

South West 

1 Loading and unloading bay near Blk 209 Boon 
Lay Pl S(640209).  

23/09/2019 5pm - 9pm 

2 Blk 409 Pandan Gardens S(600409) 26/09/2019 5pm-9pm 

3 In front of Bin Centre behind Blk 183A 
Corporation Dr S(611183) 

29/09/2019 10am - 2pm 

4 Blk 235 Jurong East St 21 S(600235). Next to 
Bin Centre 

06/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

5 Blk 25 Teck Whye Lane S(680025) 06/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 

6 Blk 661 Jurong West St 64 S(640661). Multi-
purpose Hall 

10/10/2019 5pm-9pm 

7 Blk 411 Bukit Batok West Ave 4 S(650411) 20/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

8 Heavy vehicle park at Blk 474 Jurong West St 
41 S(640474). Next to Bin Centre 

21/10/2019 5pm - 9pm 



9 Blk 4 Dover Road S(130004). 
Loading/unloading lots 

26/10/2019 10am - 2pm 

10 Loading and unloading bay beside Blk 267 
Boon Lay Dr S(640267).  

26/10/2019 5pm-9pm 

11 Bin Compound beside Blk 527 Jurong West St 
52 S(640527) 

02/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

12 Blk 526 Bukit Batok East Ave 4 S(650526). 
Parking lot next to Bin Centre  

04/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

13 Blk 508 West Coast Dr S(120508). Parking lots 
164-166, beside Bin Centre 

10/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

14 In front of Bin Compound near Blk 269 Bukit 
Batok East Ave 4  S(650269) 

11/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

15 Blk 401 Choa Chu Kang Ave 3 S(680401). 
Parking lot No. 45 

16/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

16 Bin compound beside Blk 165 Bukit Batok West 
Ave 8 S(650165) 

21/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

17 Blk 962A Jurong West St 91 S(641962). Lorry 
bay near Multi-storey carpark  

28/11/2019 5pm - 9pm 

18 Parking lot near Blk 323 Clementi Ave 5 
S(120323) 

30/11/2019 10am - 2pm 

19 In front of Bin Centre behind Blk 183A 
Corporation Dr S(611183) 

02/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

20 Blk 25 Teck Whye Lane S(680025) 08/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

21 Heavy vehicle park at Blk 474 Jurong West St 
41 S(640474). Next to Bin Centre 

09/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

22 Loading and unloading lots next to Block 197A, 
Boon Lay Drive S(641197) 

12/12/2019 5pm – 9pm 

23 Blk 962A Jurong West St 91 S(641962). Lorry 
bay near Multi-storey carpark 

21/12/2019 10am – 2pm 

24 Parking lot near Blk 323 Clementi Ave 5, 
S(120323) 

22/12/2019 10am - 2pm 

25 Loading and unloading lots near Blk 682 Jurong 
West Central 1 S(640682). Opposite Blk 682A 

22/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

26 Blk 713 Clementi West St 2 S(120713) 19/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

27 Blk 526 Bukit Batok East Ave 4 S(650526). 
Parking lot next to Bin Centre  

22/12/2019 10am - 2pm 

28 Blk 235 Jurong East St 21 S(600235). Next to 
Bin Centre 

23/12/2019 5pm - 9pm 

29 Heavy vehicle park at Blk 474 Jurong West St 
41 S(640474). Next to Bin Centre 

11/01/2020 10am - 2pm 

30 Blk 743 Jurong West St 73 S(640743) 16/01/2020 5pm - 9pm 

31 Blk 49 Teban Gardens Road S(600049) 18/01/2020 10am -2pm 

32 Blk 75 Telok Blangah Dr S(100075) 19/01/2020 10am - 2pm 

33 Bin compound beside Blk 165 Bukit Batok West 
Ave 8 S(650165) 

09/02/2020 10am - 2pm 



34 Loading and unloading lots near Blk 682 Jurong 
West Central 1 S(640682). Opposite Blk 682A  

10/02/2020 5pm-9pm 

35 Blk 661 Jurong West St 64 S(640661). Multi-
purpose Hall 

16/02/2020 5pm-9pm 

36 Blk 962A Jurong West St 91 S(641962). Lorry 
bay near Multi-storey carpark  

23/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

37 Blk 25 Teck Whye Lane S(680025) 24/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

38 Bin Compound beside Blk 527 Jurong West St 
52 S(640527) 

27/02/2020 5pm - 9pm 

39 Parking lot near Blk 323 Clementi Ave 5, 
S(120323) 

09/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

40 Blk 104C Depot Rd S(103104) 12/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

41 Blk 401 Choa Chu Kang Ave 3 S(680401) 
Parking lot No. 45 

26/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

42 In front of Bin Compound near Blk 269 Bukit 
Batok East Ave 4  S(650269) 

28/03/2020 5pm - 9pm 

 

Location Opening Hours 
Land Transport Authority – Sin Ming Office 
10 Sin Ming Dr, S(575701) 

Mondays to Fridays, 8am 
– 4.30pm 
Saturdays, 8am – 12noon 
(except Public Holidays) 

 
*Owners of registered non-UL2272 e-scooters can receive a $100 early disposal 
incentive if they dispose of their devices on the dates indicated in blue or at LTA’s 
Sin Ming Office between 23 Sep 2019 – 31 Dec 2019. 
 


